
1

2

3

FIFTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 34657

3 A(-.!i;7 '
iuu-

THIS FIFTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 34657 is made and

4 entered, in duplicate, as of June 7, 2023, for reference purposes only, pursuant to.a minute

5. ; ord(:lr adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on June 6, 2023, 

6 . by and between ENVIRON ARCHITECTURE,INC., a California corporation rconsultant"), 

7 with a place of business at 100 Oceangate, Long Beach, CA 90802, and the CITY OF

8 LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (" City"). 

9 WHEREAS, City and Consultant ( the "Parties") entered into Agreement No. 

10 34657 ( the "Agreement") whereby Consultant agreed to provide as needed urban planning

11 design services for a period of two (2) years with the option to renew for three (3) additional

12 one-year periods in an amount not to exceed Six Hundred Thousand Dollars ($ 600,000); 

13 and;and

14 WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to extend the term

15 of the Agreement to June 30, 2020; and

16 WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Second Amendment to increase tne

17 contract amount for a total not to exceed Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars ($ 700,000), 

18 and extend tha term to June 30, 2021; and

19 WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Third Amendment to extend the term

20 of the Agreement to June 30, 2022; and

21 WHEREAS, on June 21, 2022, City Council approved extending the term of

22 Jhe Agreement by one (1) additional one-year period; and

23 WHEREAS, the Parties entered info a Fourth Amendment to extend the term

24 to June 30, 2023, update the City Representative, and attach an uppated rate sheet; and

25 WHEREAS, on June 6, 2023, City Council approved to extend the term of

26 the Agreement by one (1) additional one--year period; and

27 WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the term of the Agreement using the

28 authorized one-ye~r period; 

VSl:rJM?-01695
01529362.DOCX

1



1

2 e,ondltion$ h<:lr!;!ln contained, the Parties JJgrat:i-aJ'fQllqws: 

a: 1. Section 2of :the Agr~em~nt is hereby am~nde,d tq Te~d as follow·s~ 

4 ,.: 2,, TEF<M, The term J5fthis Agr~~memi ~hall commence,at midnight on

5 July t 2017, e11µ shall terminate at ft$~ p,m. <>n J4ne 30; 2024, unle~ mnet terminated

a · as provided kr thls Agre.em~r:it, or u111ess the service$ or the, Pr9JectJs completed mn~•'..1i .,, . . 

7 2, Exc~pt as expressly modified herein, all of tne t~$ and condition$ 

a . contained in Agte~m.enl Np. Mest ~r~ ratified and confihn~d am:! aj,arr remain in full fqr~ 

g_··... d ff t· . ~rt.•~- ec. 

J ..... U ...... I\IE ..... J__..lT ..... H. ....... ........,. ____ ...._,,_, 20.23

ARCHITECTURE, INC.; a
@ration

Sy__;,• ........ ;.J.,44',J.~ .......... --....,...,....__;;..;......,.---'-"'-

Name~~=:.u.u;:::.......,_;.;.. ......... --....,.......,,...,.,. :

1_·~.CJUR
Nam.e . WIL~McCULLOH. ... . • .·,.·. 

TitleViCE.PRESIDENT/DIRECtOROFOESIGN

EXECUTED .l'URSlJANT
TO SECTION 3tl1. OF
THE: Crr{ CHARTER, 

orTY OF LONG BEACH, ;: i municipal
corporation · · · 

By .. · .... ~'1,A:'7~ .. 2,~~ 
City Mana~er

City" 

19

20

21

22

3

24

25

46

27' 

2a

Thi$ Fifth Amendment to AtJreement NCl. 34657 l~ approved a$ to form on

l /• f/ ./
V~t. . / .. , 2023. 

V$i:rjA17-016!i5
01529:)52.QOCX

DAWN MCJ.NtOSH, City Attorney

2


